### STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF MANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

FORM MUST BE TYPED	SIDE OSS.
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS	APT NO. 15- 093- 20486 - 000/ URIGINAL
WELL COMPLETION PORM	County Kearny
ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE	E 
Operator: License # 5249	1,320 Feet from SN (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Osborn Heirs Company	. 100 Feet from W (circle one) Line of Section
Address P. O. Box 39	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:  NE, (SE) NW or SW (circle one)
	Lease Name Zongker Well # 1A
City/State/Zip Kendall, Kansas 67857	Field Name Hugoton
Purchaser: Duke Energy D	Producing Formation Hugoton Chase
Operator Contact Person: Art Childers 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	Elevation: Ground 3,347' KB 3,354'
Phone (316) 373-2701 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37 37	Total Depth 3,050' PBTD 2,850'
Contractor: Ease:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 345 Feet
License:	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Wellsite Geologist: None 11-23-959	If yes, show depth setFeet
Designate Type of Completion New Well Re-Entry X Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 3,039'
Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	feet depth to surface w/ 700 sx cmt.
X Gas ENHR SIGW Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	0. 4 11 100 100
If Workover:	Well was plugged back from Council Grove, no reserve pit was necessary.
Operator: Osborn Heirs Company	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Well Name: Zongker #1A	Dewatering method used
Comp. Date 3-14-78 Old Total Depth 3,050'	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD	
X Plug Back 2,850° PBTD Commingled Docket No.	Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No. Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Lease Name License No.
9-15-99 9-15-99 10-1-99	Quarter Sec. Twp. S Rng. E/W
Tof wor Kover.	County Docket No
	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market
Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the	the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations pr with and the statements herein are complete and correct to t	omulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.
1 th ( Pl-11)	
Title Engineer Date 11-1	<del></del>
100	C Geologist Report Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	Distribution
Notary Public Becky Lrusin	KCC SWD/Rep NGPA KGS Plug Other
Date Commission Expires 4-17-02	(Specify)

A BECKY GRUSING
Notary Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 4-17-02

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

Operator Name ( Ósbor		pany		SIDE TWO ease Name	Zongker	****	Well # 1A	1 2 350 
interval tested, time	Rge. 38 mportant to tool ope	n and closed, fl	formations	shut-in p	Detail	all cores.	Report all drill stem	tests giving static level
more space is needed.			lid recovery	y, and flow			e during test. Attach	skria sueer i
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional	Sheets.)	Yes No		Log Fo	ormation (To	op), Depth an To	d Datums	
Samples Sent to Geolog	ical. Survey		Wi	rider infield 'owanda	, M	2,62 2,66 2,701	2' + 732' 6' + 688' -' + 653'	
Cores Taken  Electric Log Run  (Submit Copy.)		Yes No	, Fo	ort Riley		2,74	0' + 614'	- To To S
List All E.Logs Run Co Ga		coustic Velocity or Log (previously	submitted)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			. ,
	Parort a	CASING RECOR	X Nev		sed	production	nta.	
Purpose of String	Size : Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O. D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Addit	ives
Surface	12-1/4"	B-5/8-	24	345	Class H	200	3% CaC12	
Production	7-7/8"	5-1/2*	14	3,039'	Lite	200	18% salt	7
	<u> </u>		DITIONAL CE	MENTING/SC	QUEEZE RECOF	, -		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cemen					ent Additíves	
Protect Casing X Plug Back TD Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	2,850° 2,960°	Premium	100	0	None:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridge contage of Each In			Acid, Frac	ture, Shot, C	Cement Squeeze Record	
4 :	ाउ Krider	. 2,624' to 2	,632,	ton "	Acidized	with,1,000 ga	allons 7-1/2% HC1.	
	Cement r	etainer @ 2,850':	squeeze w/	100 вхв.	Fracture	d w/ 14,600 c	gallons 70 quality N2 fo	am
2	Council G	rove 2,885' to 2,	960' squeez	ed	with 20,	000 # 16-30.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
'	a transcription of the con-	e to the terror of the control of th			. · _ ,		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
TUBING RECORD	Size 2-3/8		Set At 2,680	Packer	At Liner	Run D Ye	es 🖾 No	
Date of First, Resum 10- Estimated Producti Per 24 Hours	6-99	on, SWD or Inj.	Producing N Pumping Gas 80	<u> </u>	Flow ter Bbl 145	ving Pumping s. Gas-Oi	Gas Lift Other (Explain Ratio Gravity	
Disposition of Gas:	MET	HOD OF COMPLETION	U :			Production	Interval	
Vented Sold Us		_	ole 🛛 Per	f. 📋 1	Dually Comp	Comm	ingled 2,624' - 2,6	32'

# THALLIBURTON' ORIGINAL

Halliburion Energy Services, Inc.

TICKET TYPE	COMPANY CODE	CH FECRO NOTRUBLIAM
Services	1100	152885
CUSTOMER 2.0. NO.	JTAO BC.	OR MARY SERVICE LOC
N/A	09/13/1999	Liberal, KS, USA

SOLD TO

OSBORN HEIRS COMPANY BOX 17968 SAN ANTONIO TX 78286 USA

SHIP TO

Page l of

WELL SPERATOR OSBORN HEIRS ZONGKERS #1-A,KEARNEY LANSE NAME : OFFSHORE AREA

**ZONGKERS** WELL NUMBER

#1-A WELL PERMIT NO.

SEC12-T21S-R38W

ACCRESS

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

ı	SALES DEFICE	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	RIG NAME : NO.	 :
	Mid-Continent BD	Oil	Development	OSBORN HEIRS COMPANY	 
- 1					

(TEM)	<b>WATER</b>	HE LECATION	KOTYWJESK		чт	LIMIT .	(UNEY), PRICE	AMCUNT
10	7526		PSL-CMT S	queeze Perforations-BOM				
	10 1320	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We	est JP075		1.00	JOB	0.00	0.00
20	1		MILEAGE	FROM NEAREST HES B	ASE,	/UNIT,ZI		
20	-	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We				MI	3.65	182.50
		, 44-, 44			50	MI	1.02-	51.10-
					<b>5</b> 0	MI	2.63	131.40
ţ 1			000-117					
		With the following configuration	m:					
		Number of Units			i	unif		
30	2		MILEAGE	FOR CEMENTING CREV	V,ZI			
50	2	Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 54 We				MI	2.15	107.50
		2.00.00, 100, 0011 010, 100			50	MI	0.60-	30.10-
					50	MI	1.55	77.40
			000-119					
1		With the following configuration	on:				The customer he styl ac	knowledges
Î		Number of Units			1	นกถึง	receipt of the materials a listed on this ticket.	
j							nated on this ticket.	

VVC CE INSTRUCTIONS		TOTAL FROM THIS F
	<u> </u>	TOTAL FROM NEXT
PAYMENT TERMS		SL8F07#L
Net due in 20 days		TAKES
HALLIBURTON OPERATOR : ENGINEER	HALL/BURTON AFFECVAL	: GRAND TOTAL
		]

TOTAL FROM THIS PAGE	208.80
TOTAL FROM NEXT PAGES	3,371.58
SUSTOTAL :	3,580.38
TAXES	84.69
GRAND TOTAL	3,665.07
<u> </u>	US Dollars

-373-2605

(316)



Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.

Halliburi		Services, Inc.	DESCRIPTION				
		Stocation .		ark.	UNITE VOICEOU	und Hide	# AMOUNT
40	23		_	EEZE THRU PERF,0-4	HRS,ZI		
		Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 5	4 West	1.00		1,929.00	1,929.00
				1.00	U.N	540.12-	540.12-
				1.00	UN	1,388. <b>8</b> 8	1,388.88
			009-134				
•		With the following config					
		CHARGE BY FT OR RA	NGE OF FEET	2,900	ħ		
50	132		PORTABLE DAS,/	DAY/JOB,ZI			
		Liberal, KS, USA Hwy 5	4 West	1.00	JOB	760.00	760.00
				1.00	JOB	21 <b>2</b> .80-	212.80-
				1.00	JOB	547.20	547.20
			045-050				
		With the following config	uration:				
1		NUMBER OF DAYS		1	Days		
60	10000	03687	CEMENT- Premium	(Bulk)			
		Hugoton, KS, USA		100.00	SK	15.34	1,534,00
				100.00	SK	4.30-	429.52-
				100.00	SK	11.04	1,104,48
				H - PREMIUM - BU H - PREMIUM - BU			
70	3965		HANDLE&DUMP	SVC CHRG, CMT&AD	DITIVES,ZI		
		Hugoton, KS, USA		100.00		1.66	166.00
				100.00		0.46-	46.48-
				100.00		1.20	119.52
			500-207				
		With the following configu					
		NUMBER OF EACH		1	each		
<b>8</b> 0	3975		MILEAGE,CMTG N	ATUS DEL/RETURNE	D,ZI		
		Hugoton, KS, USA		235.0		1.25	293.75
				235.0		0.35-	82.25-
				235.0		0.90	211.50
			500-306				



### HALLIBURTON ORDER NO: 152885 Cont. OSBORN HEIRS

Page 3 of 3

-----

Halliburton Energy Services, Inc.		
TICA MATERIAL LOCATION:	ÖŞŞÇARYDON ÜTR ÜMT DADI PA	Triqo and
	DEVOCE ANALYS	
	INVOICE AMOUNT	3,580.38
	Sales Tax - State Sales Tax - City/Loc	70.33 14.36
	Suits Tax - Chylest	14.50
	INVOICE TOTAL - PLEASE PAY THIS AMOUNT	3,665.07
		US Dollars
<del></del>		

Dec-2:	3-99	03:	: 40P	RIC	_h&	ard	Geid	(316)-373-2605 P.03
HA	NLLIE	JUKI	ON	JOB	LOC	ra.		OHDER NO 70006 15 2005 2
GION	<del>-</del>			<u> </u>	ww.c	CUNTRY	<u> </u>	BDA/STATE COUNTY
Nort • PAP •	h Ame	rica		1		YEE NAM	. "•	PSL DEPAITMENT
2.		,			OMP		1 10 10	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
CATION				[6	IOMP	ANY	. 7	CUSTOMETI TEP / PHONE
KET AMOUNT			·· <del>·</del>	v	WELL	TYPE		API/UWI)
EL LOCATION	<del></del>			╌┈┼	DEPAI	ITMENT	<u> </u>	JOH PURPOSE GODE
			<u>-</u>			 NA / HNC	<u> </u>	
ARE / WELL 4		,		[`			•	dia 27.00
S HMP NAMEA	MLNÜTXI	озинь н	OUHS) LIAS	HEGE!	MP NA	ME/EMP4/	(EXPOSU	HE HOURS) (TITS THE CMP NAME/EMPE/EXPOSURE HOURS) HITS THE SEMP NAME/EMPE/EXPOSURE HOURS) (HIS
<u> </u>		<del></del>	<u>`</u> ;}}	<del></del>				
	<del></del> -				—			
<u> </u>		<del></del> _						
HART NO.	TIME	PATE (HPM)	VÖLUME (BBL)(GAL)	PU	APS	PRESS	(وَقِ)	JOB DESCRIPTION / REMARKS
	Prom	, in ( )	(OBC)(OAT)	1 1		lbg	Csy	the last the second
		ļ			$\neg$			The second of the second of the
				.   '	[]	,		A second
	16: 1	<b> </b>		_} i	ļ		ļ	
				<del>                                     </del>	┼─┼		\ . <b></b> :-	The strategic time Exercise
			f	+	<del> </del>	V <sub>Same</sub>		Tream & Ville A
		; ; -				,	γ_,,,,	
	1221	2.4	.5-		口			
<u> </u>	100	<u> </u>	148.		$\longmapsto$	-(/,-;	<u> </u>	1 Styl Combine Intil
	: A 1 34.	<del> </del>	<del> </del>				<del> </del>	
	13 344 1395au	<del></del>	· <del></del>	٠. ا	]	<u>()</u>	<del> </del> -	Shall dead the state of the sta
	Jejar )	<u> </u>	<i>I</i> -,				1	5151 1810 1 VIII
	i4				$\Box$		Ĭ	1 State & Standard Land
· ·· <del>-</del>		4.3		+	<del>   </del>	1	}	22-13-14-164-154-154-154-154-154-154-154-154-154-15
	70 y X		,:: <u>':</u>	-+-	+	752.7	·	Kingdom of the state of the sta
	<del> </del>	<b>†</b>		+		:		
		<u> </u>		7		<u> </u>	ļ	
	ļ <u> </u>	<u> </u>	<b>_</b>	<b></b>	.	<b> </b> -	<u> </u>	
		┼──		. }	-	<u>!</u>	┼	
				+-	<b></b>	· •	<del>├</del> ──	
	Ι					1 -		
	Γ	<u> </u>			$\prod$			****
		<del>]</del>	ļ ·	-	<del> </del>	}	}	<del></del>
		<del></del> -	<del>.</del>	+	+	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	
	i ·		Τ.		1			
	ļ		<del></del>				ļ	
					<del> </del> -		<del> </del>	
	<del>                                     </del>		+	+-	+	<del> </del>	<b></b>	
	<del>                                     </del>		+	+-	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	<del>                                     </del>	
					+		<u>'</u>	
	]			7	1		]	
	-}	<b></b>	.	+	<del> </del> -	<del> </del>	┧	
	1	-	<del>-</del>		-		<b> </b>	1110
·· ·-	+		<del> </del>	146		†···· · <b>-</b>	$\dagger$	<del></del>
•••	]	<b>T</b>				<del> </del> · ·		
		Ι			T	.[		
	,	1	_		1	1	1	

12.8

July Bounds

Coment Slott

Total Solume

XI STA S

Et gant and the constitution of the constituti

THE PROPERTATION OF A STREET WAS CORRECT.

s Migr

31.54.55 4.44

15 Min

est turk a

Signature

Title Fing inger Date 1/-5-99

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of 1999.

Notary Public Beaky Living

Date Commission Expires 4-17-62

A BECKY GRUSING
Notary Public - State of Kanaas
My Appt. Expires 4 - / 1/2 - 0 2

C	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  Letter of Confidentiality Attached  Wireline Log Received  Geologist Report Received	
	Distribution   NGPA   NGPA   Other   (Specify)	

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

Operator Name Osbor	rn Heirs Cor	mpany	L	SIDE TWO ease Name	Zangker		Weli # 1A	_
nterval tested, time	important t e tool ope bottom hol	on and closed, Le temperature, f	formations	shut-in	i. Detail pressures,	whether sh	Report all drill stem nut-in pressure reached s ace during test. Attach e	static leve
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional		☐ Yes 🛛 N	io 📗 🖾	Log F	ormation (T	op), Depth	and Datums	
amples Sent to Geolog	jical Survey		W	Name rider infield		2,	Top Datum 622' + 732' 666' + 688'	
ores Taken lectric Log Run		Yes N	0 F	Fowanda ort Riley			740' + 653' 740' + 614'	
(Submit Copy.) ist All E.Logs Run Co Ga		Acoustic Velocity er Log (previous)						
	Report a	CASING NEC	⊠ <sub>Men</sub>		ed	production	. etc.	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set	<del>., </del>	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	l Sack: Used	<del></del>	ves
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8*	24	345'	Class H	200	3% CaC12	
Production	7-7/8-	5-1/2*	14	3,039	Lite	500		
Purpase:	Depth	<u></u>	ADDITIONAL CE	EMENTING/SQ	Pozmix	200 ub	18% salt	
Perforate	Top Bottom	Type of Ceme	ent Sack	s Vsed	7	ype and Per	cent Additives	
Protect Casing X Plug Back TD Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	2,960	,850' ,960' Premium		100				
Shots Per Foot		N RECORD - Bridg cotage of Each I			Acid, Frac	ture, Shot,	Cement Squeeze Record	
4	Krider	2,624' to	2,632'		Acidized	with 1,000	gallons 7-1/2% HCl	
	Cement r	etainer @ 2,850'	squeeze w/	.exe 001	Fracture	d w/ 14,600	gallons 70 quality N2 foa	m
2	'Council G	rove 2,895' to 2	, 960' aquaez	ed	with 20,	000 # 16-30		
TUBING RECORD	Size 2-3/8		Set At 2,680'	Packer	At Liner	Run 🔲	Yes No	
Date of First, Resum 10-	ed Producti 6-99	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Producing N Pumping	<del></del>		ding Pumping		)
Estimated Producti Per 24 Hours	on Oil	Bbls.	Gas 80	Mcf Wat	er Bb1:	s. Gas-	Oil Ratio Gravity	
isposition of Gas:		HOD OF COMPAREION	_			Production		
Vented 🛛 Sold 🗀 Us (If vented, subm		-	Hole 🔼 Per: her (Specify)	<del></del>	Dually Comp.	Com	mmingled <u>2,624' - 2,632</u>	<u>''</u>

API NO. 15- 093- 20486-0001

Kearny

County \_\_\_\_

37	ME	COL	ROP	ATION	COHMO	SSION	OP	RANSAS
	OII		GAS	CONSI	ERVATI	ON DI	/IS	TOM .
		W	ELL,	COMPL	ETTON	FORM		

ACO-1 WELL HISTORY DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE

Operator: License # 5249	1,320 Feet from N (circle one) Line of Section
Name: Osborn Heirs Company	Feet from ( (circle one) Line of Section
Address P. O. Box 39	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:  NE, NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zip Kendall, Kansas 67857	Lease Name Zongker Well # 1A
	Field Name Hugoton
Operator Contact Person: Art Childers	Producing Formation Hugoton Chase
Phone (316) 373-2701	Elevation: Ground 3,347' KB 3,354'
	Total Depth 3,050' PBTD 2,850'
License:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 345 Feet
2	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Wellsite Geologist: None	If yes, show depth set Feet
New Well Re-Entry _X Workover Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	'If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 3,039' feet depth to surface w/ 700 sx cmt.
X GasENHR SIGW DryOther (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	
If Workover:	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Well was plugged back from Council Grove, no reserve pit was necessary.
Operator: Osborn Heirs Company	Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Well Name: Zongker #1A	Dewatering method used
Comp. Date 3-14-78 Old Total Depth 3,050'  XXX SQUEEZED OFF OLD PERFORATIONS  Deepening XXX Re-perf. Conv. to Inj/SWD  X Plug Back 2,850' PBTD  Commingled Docket No.	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:  Operator Name
Dual Completion Docket No.	Lease NameLicense No
Other (SWD or Inj?) Docket No.	Quarter Sec Twp S RngE/W
3-11-78 3-14-78 10-1-99 Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well a	be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 report shall be attached with this form. ALL COMENTING TICKETS als. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations provite and the statements herein are complete and correct to the statements herein are complete and correct to the statements are complete and correct to the statement are complete and correct to the statement are complete and correct to the statement are considered as a statement are con	omulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied the best of my knowledge.
Signature  Title Fig. in ser Date 1/-  Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of 1999.  Notary Public Beaky Luing	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  F Letter of Confidentiality Attached C Wireline Log Received C Geologist Report Received  Distribution  KCC SWD/Rep NGPA  KGS Plug Other  (Specify)
Date Commission Expires 4-17-02	

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

BECKY GRUSING
Notary Public - State of Kanasas
My Appt. Expires 4-17-62

BECKY GRUSING

Operator Name <u>Osbor</u>	n Heirs Cor	mpany		Lease Name	Zongker		Well # 1A		_
	<b>s</b>	☐ East		County Kea	rny				
Sec. 12 Twp. 21S	Rge38	- West							
NSTRUCTIONS: Show interval tested, time ydrostatic pressures, ore space is needed.	e tool ope bottom hol Attach cop	en and closed le temperature, py of log.	, flowing an , fluid recov	nd shut-in ery, and flo	pressures,	whether shu	t-in pressu	re reached s	tatic le
rill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional		□ Yes 🛛	No D		ormation (T	op), Depth an			
amples Sent to Geolog	ical Survey			<u>Name</u> Krider Winfield Towanda		2,62 2,62 2,66 2,70	56' ·	Datum + 732' + 688' + 653'	
ores Taken lectric Log Run		Yes D		Fort Riley		2,74		+ 614'	
(Submit Copy.)		+-							
ist All E.Logs Run Co Ga	-	Acoustic Veloci er Log (previo	usly submitte	<u>.</u>			<del></del>		
_	Report a	all strings set	-			production,	eta.		
Purpose of String	Sizo Hole Drilled	Size Casing (In O. D.)	Set Weight Lbs./Ft	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and P	ercont Additi	/es
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8-	24	345*	Class H	200	3% CaC12		_
Production	7-7/8*	5-1/2*	14	3,039	Lite	500	ļ	<del> </del>	
				1	Pozmix	200	18% salt		
Purpose:	Depth	<del></del>	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING/SC	UEEZE RECOR	<u>ν</u>	•	•	
Perforate	Tap Bottom	Type of C	ement / Sac	cks Used	7	Type and Perce	ent Additive	s	
Protect Casing X Plug Back TD Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	2,850'	Premium	1	100	None			·	
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Br Cootage of Each			Anid, Fran	ture, Shot, C	Coment Squee	ze Record	
4	Krider	2,624' t	0 2,632'	·	Acidized	witn 1,000 ga	allons 7-1/2	% HCl	
	Cement r	etainer 0 2,85	0' squeeze w	/ 100 sxs.	Fracture	d w/ 14,600 g	gallons 70 qu	uality N2 foam	n .
2	Council G	rove 2,885' to	2,960' squee	ezed	with 20,	000 # 16-30.			
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
TUBING RECORD	Size 2-3/8		Set At 2,680'	Packer	At Liner	Run Te	s 🔀 No	<del></del>	
Date of First, Resume	ed Producti 5-99	on, SWD or Inj	. Producing Pumping	Method	Flow	ving Pumping (	Gas Lift O	ther (Explain)	,
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	<del></del>	Bbls.	Gas 80	Mcf Wat			l Ratio	Gravity	
isposition of Gas:	Miles	HOD OF COMPLET	ION			Production 1	Interval		
ented 🛛 Sold 🗆 Use	ed on Lease	оре	n Hole 🛭 Pe	erf. 🗍 I	Dually Comp.	. D Comm	ingled 2	,624' - 2,632	<u>,</u>
(If vented, subm	it ACO-18.)	_	Other (Specif	_		_ <del></del>			-

County

API NO. 15- 093- 20486 - 0001

Kearny

# STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION WELL COMPLETION FORM ACO-1 WELL HISTORY

	ON OF WELL AND LEASE	E/2 - SE Sec. 12 Twp. 21S Rge. 38 X W
Operator: License #	5249	1,320 Feet from (N) (circle one) Line of Section
Name:	Osborn Heirs Company	. 100 Feet from (DW (circle one) Line of Section
Address	P. O. Box 39	
		, NE, SP NW or SW (circle one)
City/State/Zit	Kendall, Kansas 6857	Lease Name Zongker Well # 1A
	Duke Energy 5 1	Field Name Hugoton
	, ii 🗲 🔾 👸	Producing Formation <u>Hugoton Chase</u>
Phone ( 316 )	373-2701 a N Cr	Elevation: Ground 3,347' KB 3,354'
<del></del>		Total Depth 3,050' PBTD 2,850'
Contractor: Name:		Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 345 Feet
License:	22	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes X No
Wellsite Geologist:	Molle	If yes, show depth set Feet
Designate <b>Type of Comp</b> New Well	Re-Entry X Workover	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 3,039'
Oil S X Gas E	SWD SIOW Temp. AND SIGW	bd. feet depth to surface w/ 700 sx cmt.
		etc) Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
If Workover:		Well was plugged back from Council Grove, no reserve pit was necessary
Operator: - C	Osborn Heirs Company	-Chloride contentppm Fluid volumebbls
Well Name:	Zongker #1A	Dewatering method used
	3-14-78 Old Total Depth 3,050'	
SQUEEZED OFF OLD	PERFORATIONS	
Deepening <b>X)</b> _X Plug Back _	Re-perf Conv. to Inj/SWD 2,850' PBTD	Operator Name
Commingled	Docket No.	•
Dual Completi	Docket No	Lease Name License No
Other (SWD or	Inj?) Docket No.	
-		Quarter Sec TwpS RngE/W
3-11-78 3-	-14-78 10-1-99	
spud Date Dat	te Reached TD Completion Date	County Docket No
vergenerations. In original	tinal and two coming of this fair of	shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market
		s of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well.
		on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of
12 months if requests	ed in writing and submitted with	the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12
		all report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING FICKETS
	omit CP-4 form with all plugged	
		<u> </u>
	he statutes, rules and regulations ts herein are complete and correct	s promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully comp to the best of my knowledge.
•	11 0 0111	
/	· 11. /	
Signature.	Non ( her.	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
	Mu Chlor Date /	F Letter of Confidentiality Attached
Title Fhain	pate	/-5-95 C Wireline Log Received
<del></del>	<del></del>	C Geologist Report Received

BECKY GRUSING
Notery Public - State of Kansas
My Appt. Expires 4-11-02

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 5 day of 100,

19<u>99</u>.
Notary Public

Date Commission Expires

Γ.	K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY  F Letter of Confidentiality A  C Wireline Log Received  Geologist Report Received	attached
٠		• • •
		NGPA Other (Specify)

Form ACO-1 (7-91)

l Stem Tests Taken		Yes 🔀 No		Log F	expation (To	p), Depth an	d Datums D Sample
(Attach Additional			}	Name		Ťo	
oles Sent to Geolog	ical Survey		} พ	rider infield 'owanda		2,62 2,66 2,701	6' + 688'
es Taken		Yes No	,	ort Riley		2,74	
ctric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		XX Yes 🏻 No			;		•
t All E.Logs Run Co Ga		coustic Velocity er Log (previously	submitted)	ti.			
		CASING RECO	⊠ Ne		sed.		
	Report a	11 strings set- c Size Casing Set	Weight	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent Additives
Purpose of String	Hole Drilled	(In O. D.)	Lbs./Ft.	Depth	Cement	Used	
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8*	24	345*	Class H	200	3% CaC12
Production	7-7/8*	5-1/2"	14	3,039	Lite	500	
<del></del>		<u> </u>			Pozmix	200	18% salt · · ·
	_ <sub>1</sub>	A	DDITIONAL C	MENTING/SQ	UEEZE RECOR	υ <u> </u>	
rpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Ceme	nt # Sack	∍ Used	و	ype and Perc	ent Additives
Protect Casing X Plug Back TD	2,850° 2,960°	Premium	10	0	None		
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone					<u>.</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
hots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Cootage of Each In			Acid, Frac	ture, Shot, (	Cement Squeeze Record
4 .	Krider	2,624' to 2	,632'	,	Acidized	with 1,000 ga	allons 7-1/2% HCl
	Cement r	retainer @ 2,850'	squeeze w/	100 sxs.	Fracture	d w/ 14,600 c	gallons 70 quality N2 foam
	'Council G	rove 2,885' to 2,	960' squeez	ed	with 20,	000 # 16-30.	
2		· .		<u>-</u>	 		
2					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
2				Packer	At Liner	Run 🔲 Ye	es 🔀 No
`	Size 2-3/8		Set At 2,680'				
UBING RECORD	2-3/8	}"			Flor	ving Pumping	Gas Lift Other (Explain)